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-2 JUN 2010

General Manager

Pittwater Council RECEyE
PO Box 882 | ~IVED
MONA VALE NSW 1660 - & JUN 2010
Dear Sir/ Madam PITTWAIER CoungyL

Development Consent No N0172/09
Construction Certificate No 2009/3353

For Council’s information, please find enclosed the following
1 Occupation Certificate No 2009/3353
2 A cheque for $30 00 being Council’s administration fee to accept the
above Please send receipt to Insight Building Certifiers, PO Box
326, Mona Vale 1660

Yours faithfully

Tom Bowden
Insight Building Certifiers Pty Ltd

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555

email info@nsightcert com au web www insightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Determination of a Final Occupation Certificate Application

Made under Sections 109C(1)(c) and 108H of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Act 1979
Final Occupation Certificate No* 2009/3353

Land to which this certificate applies

Address 4 Yachtsmans Paradise, Newport
Lot No 28 DP No 233779
| approve the 1ssuing of this Final Occupation Certificate and certify that

¢ | have been appointed as the Principal Certifying Authority under Section
109E of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Act 1979

e Current Development Consent No N0172/09 1s in force for this
development

e Construction Certificate No 2009/3353 has been 1ssued with respect to the
plans and specifications for alterations & additions to an existing dwelling

e The building 1s completed in accordance with its classification under the
Building Code of Australia

¢ A BASIX completion receipt has been i1ssued for this development

¢ Refer to the attached Schedule of all critical stage inspections

Determination date —2 JUN 20\0

7 owsanm

Tom Bowden
Accredited Certifier — Accreditation No BPB0042

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email info@insightcert com au web www msightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Schedule of critical stage inspections carried out or missed by the Principal

Certifylng Authority (Clause 151 162A, 162B & 162C of the Environmental Planning & Assessment Regulations
1994)

Cnitical Stage Inspections Inspected or Missed Date Inspected

Prior to issue of a Inspected 26/06/2009
Construction Certificate

Excavation for footings Inspected 3/07/2009

Prior to pouring of any in-situ n/a n/a
reinforced concrete

Prior to the covering of any Inspected 26/08/2009
framework
Prior to covering Inspected 2/10/2009

waterproofing in any wet area

Prior to covering any Inspected 19/03/2010
stormwater drainage

connections

Other required inspections n/a n/a
Final Inspection Inspected 19/03/2010

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
emall info@nsightcert com au web www insightbulldingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456
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Schedule of Compliance Certificates or other documentary evidence relied upon
to 1ssue the Final Occupation Certificate

Smoke Alarms Certificate of installation issued by Keiday Lighting &
Electrical dated 4 March 2010

BASIX Comphance Issued by Cutting Edge Building dated 4 May 2010

Statement

Survey Report Prepared by CMS Surveyors Pty Ltd dated 22 Apnl 2010

Hydraulic Engineers Issued by N Koloff & Associates dated 20 February 2010

Certificate

Structural Engineers Issued by N Koloff & Associates dated 20 February 2010

Certificate

Termite Protection Issued by Amalgamated Pest Control dated 14 September
2009

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
email mfo@nsightcert com au web www insightbuildingcertifiers com au ABN 54 115 090 456




CUTTING EDGE BUILDING
6 HALLSTROM PL
MONA VALE NSW 2103

Re* 470372010

4 Yachtsmans Paradise

Newport NSW 2106

I Micheal Hagen being a licensed electncal contractor, License number

146580C, herby certify that the installation of hard wired smoke
alarms at the above address have been done in accordance with

Australhan Standard 3786.

Regards

s r-" T
L %ﬂ%
Micheal Hagan

Kerday Lighting and Electrical

ABN 0S 632 026 449 » PO 120K 564 NCWITORT M3W S106 = B 0468 A5 074 « B ticylar c@qmi

zd Ge2 12668620 ONITING 3903 ONILLND diz 0L 01 fAer #0
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Land to which thus Bu:ldmg Inspection Report result sheet applies
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Council Area o e ; Date of Inspection = =
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Address ) - = ;

’ Johe gy o7
DA No ) CCNow'~? 7. 07 CDC No
A 7

Requested by > b

= Ph No

|:| Site Assessment - Pre CC/ CDC Issue Footings and Excavation ’"i Waterproofing

l:l PCA Signage

[]
[
[ ] sedment controls [ ] Floor Framing / Slab [ ] Pool Fence
[]
[]

Steel Placement I:’ Stormwater

[ ] TreeProtection Measures Wall Framing D Final Inspection

D Bullding Commencement Roof Framing / Photographic record

D Other (specify)

4
- An nspectton of 5 e ;’2@ e has been carried out
and has been found to be ih compitance wrth the plans ‘and specifications as approved tn that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate
|:| Complete the work detatled hereunder

|:| Complete the work detalled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a

BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT

re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which 1s payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT
/Mfl . . ﬂ’ ya s e .
-'"’../""’ + s ;" kals o . tff:/ o ;:.1.;;5 FARRN “jf -.;'914,;, Lz ,Z;_’ "}k."’ ,ﬁ {”/"L-«?" f, »
7
7 . . s <
S / g é:,//[ /:;" d L fre FAET /
Signed 7 S« ‘ Accredrtation No e Date . 7,

Accredited Building Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road #ona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
Emal info@nsightcert comau web www msightbuldingcerhifiers comau  ABN 54 115 090 456
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BASIX Completion Receipt Receiptno CR-1275517370680-A57461

This receipt 1s confirmation that the certifying authonty identified below has satisfied the requirements of clause
154C of the Environmental Planning and Assessment Regulation 2000 for the development descrnbed in the
'BASIX Certificate details' section below

Director General
Date of issue Thursday 03/06/2010

NSW

Planning

Principal certifying authority

Name Tom Bowden
Accreditation scheme BPB
Accreditation number 0042

Final Occupation Certificate
Date of determination Wednesday, 02/06/2010

BASIX Certificate details

BASX Certficate no | As7aet
Project name Horton Residence
Street address 4 Yachtsmans OTHER
Suburb Newport

Postcode 2106

Local Government Area Pittwater Council

Departrrent of Planning Building Sustamability Index www basix nsw gov au
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NQTE This documentis to be afiached {0 Wamanty Document Number £2009-9 1844
Date of Instaliabon  27/07/2009 Job Type- Small Job « Misesliangous
instaliation Address 4 Yachimans Paradie
’ Linear Mctrss (1} Product Width ) _Total SOM
- 3 300 40
Builder Culting Edge Building
Phone hiumbar [r]:] 30745 .
Owner Qﬁ%nnwn
Phore number . Service Pengiration
« Local Gouncd Pittwater Cotnell EoEnnl IT@C If;rs nﬁ.@ﬁﬁ
Phone number 02 89970111 rual Collars
Campany Centect a3tk Burke Tntol Kordon installed, | 39
inslaller’s Name frank mesjti
Compahy Name? Amalgamated Fest Control

Addrass 174 lafrom Flace
e
NSW 27164

Phone Number 02 8787 1111

Fax Numbjer 2 B787 11
Ascreditation Numberﬁjﬂ{ 71100
Authorised Signature’ J’i/]/l»/ Date 14/812000

cuﬂmmetnts The bullder hds Feen advised to malntain a 75mm or hard sudface Inspachon zana around the bullding
perimatar

Kordon will anly proteci/aresas where tha product 1s Installed

Regular lermife inspections ag per the Ausirallan Stendord are recommendsd

No pre ingtgllation ske mepecton raport as recommended by AS3660 1 was carnmed out

Installed 13 linear metors of parimeler protection

. Raver Environmental Sclence, 391-393 Tooronga Rd Hawihom East, VIC, 3123
'1ece|ved Tlme 24 MRV 9[}”}%’” hipNe RN46 ENAIMTIAA =AY Ol [ s Anr e i 4 e
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N.KOLOFF & ASSOCIATES

M.KOLOFF 8 E{Hon) M Emg, lLGEC MIE Aust
CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ERGINEER

LCENSED BULDER  LICENCE No, 88608
ASROCIATES

KFRANCIS B Town Planning.

LCONTIAN B Arch

AWMUNDINE O B.E —Buiking Suparviser

CIVIL & STRUCTURM. ENGINEERS TCWN
PLANNERS, ARCHITECTS, SURVEYORS

Postol Addrays P D B 09
Annandsle N3W 2038
Sydnwy Avsiralia

Telephona; + 5 2 3550 1054
Facamda «@1 2 0580 0065
Mablle G417 485 481

Email akokafiivopond nit 3y

FINAL HYDRAULIC CERTIFICATE

20 02,2010
RE, ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO AN EXISTING HOUSE AT No 4

YACHTSMANS PARADISE, NEWPORT NSW 2106

Further to my ste ispectons and sita superngion dunng the construction penod as from Juna
2009 until January 2010 at the above locabon i a capacrty of dvil & structural engneer ot o

my opmnion to ceddy, that

+ The nawly erected stormwater dranage system was constnicied in sccondance with
my previausly approved stormwater plan index 1018472008

Furthermore, | carbfy that all the works were complated and camed out in accordance with the
fullowing Australiar: Standards and Local Govarnment regulatons

AR& R -1957

BLILDING CODE OF AUSTRALIA
AS 3500 - 2001 - STORMWATER DRAIMAGE CODE

PITTWATER COUNCIL'S STORMWATEP CODE

| am an appropnately qualified and competent person in this area and as such can certify that
the design and performancea of the deaign systems comply with the above

Mitote: Vololl

N Koloff - Structural & Cvil Engineor
B E {Hon), MEng LG E,MIE Aust. CP Eng

Regstraton No 616868

Ge£ 1266620

SNIJTING

3003 ONILLND

826 10 0} 984 CZ



N.KOLOFF & ASSOCIATES

NROLOFF BE {Hony MEng ,LGE MIE Aust
CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEER

LICENBED BULDER  LICENCE No 3860C
ASSOCIATES

K.FRANCIS B Tewn Plaming,

LGONTIGIAN! B.ACH

CIVIL & STRUCTURAL ENGINEERS TOWN
PLANNERS ARCHITECTS SURVEYQRS

Postal Address # 0. Box 99
Anrnangmie NSV 2038
Sydney Ausirafia

AWMUNDINEOBE - Buifding Superveor

Talophono + 61 2 560 0064
Facome +812 9560 O0RS
Mablle 0417 485 451

Emat pleolgfiphigrond.nolay

FINAL STRUCTURAL CERTIFICATE |

20.02.2010

RE ALTERATIONS AND ADDITIONS TO AN EXISTING HOUSE AT No 4
YACHTSMANS PARADISE, NEWPORT NSW 2106

Further to my sde inspections and site supervision duning the consiructon period as from Juna
2009 un¥l January 2010 at the above location in a capacty of cvil & structural enaineer, ot 1s

my opmion lo cerbfy, that

ﬁ\ll structural memberz were erected in accordance with my previously approved plans Index
01872009

Furthermuore, | certfy that all the works were camed out i accordance with the following
cument Australian Standards

* 4 & D

BUILDING COPDE OF AUSTRALIA

AS 3600 - 2001 - CONCRETE STRUCTURES CODE

AS 281, 1 3 2 =1535 - RESIDENTIAL SLABS AND FOOTINGS (Amendmant 1-Jan 1977 &
Amondment-2 June 1993)

AS 1170 1 & 2 - 1989 — DEAD, LIVE AND WIND LOADS

AS 4100 - 1998 - STEEL STRUCTURES CODE

AS 1684 — 1999, Paris 2,3 84 - RESIDENTIAL TIMBER FRAMES CONSTRUCTION

AS 3700 - 2001 - MASONRY STRUCTURES

I am an appropnately quatified and competent pareon m this area and as such can certify that
the design and performance of the design systems camply with the above

t ‘
' e e

N Koloff - Structural Engineer
B E (Hon), MEng LGE ,MIE Aust, CPEng

Registrabon No 616868

Cel 166620 SNIATING 3233 SNILLND

dzG L0 O Ged 52
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4 Yachtsmans Paradtse Ph - 0405330 745
Newport 2106 Fax -9997-1735
ABN 79778335671
lance@uuttingedgebwlding com au
Lic 147071C www cuttingedgebmlding,com an
04/15/10

I Lance Horton represcoting Cutting Edge Bwlding and principal contractor for works at
4 Y achtsmans Paradise Nowport, certify that the building complics with the requirvments
under the basix cerhificate apphuable to the development.

Yours Sincerely

Lanee Horton

08/ 1266620 DNIQINE 3903 ONILLND dr 0L b A2 10
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Land to which this Building inspection Report resulit sheet applies

ﬁ%—»—’f 5 . 3 L xl
Council Area { ey B Date of Inspection . e L7
address 22 (fa, L saing - feveoy , }gf&}’?;?ﬁ*“"‘ﬁ!
DA No re 772 /5% coNo A7, 3357 cpeno

& ’
Requested by ‘;)J:S?w e PhNo 2488 338 Jug

Steel Placement Stormwater

’ PCA Sighage

D Sediment Controls

Floor Framing / Slab Pool Fence
I::l Tree Protection Measures

D Building Commencement

A
Footings and Excavation

Roof Framing Other (specify)

.
“Photographic record

HRNERRERE

L]
L]
Wall Framing [ ] Final Inspection
]
[}

Waterproofing

/oy

[ Y Aninspechonof 4" has been carried out

and has been found,to be in’ comphance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Cerfificate/Complying Development Certificate

‘:I Complete the work detailed hereunder

|:| Complete the work detailed hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority to arrange a
re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged which is payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

s

£ -
o . e o7
T Fons o e RILp o swdE Ap e < T e
7
J ]’,f’ / . s
Sende, 4 . A f e ’:? &1 v - - 3
SE Mgk L HED s " 5
Signed i Accreditation No Date d v

Accredited Bueldlng;Surveyor

Suite 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mona Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
Email info@nsightcert comau  ABN 54 115 090 456




BUILDING INSPECTION REPORT..

Land to which this Building Inspection Report result sheet applies #
i/:l‘ e / - f, f"{; g :ﬁ},{bﬁé +

Council Area §0L E bl ) Date of Inspection =% ;.e"

g A ' ] __-""; e Ry “
Address & IRl gy s e 2otee 0 e e

. ] /
(e "2 2 » .
DA No ) CCNo <" *%%>  CDCNo
_,,';': . i;,}j‘— rj; R -3s ; A Bea

Requested by s He PhNo & ¥&'3 =217 .7%%

Critical Stage I_nsp.e_cﬂoﬁs'

D Site Assessment - Pre CC/ CDC Issue D Footings and Excavation D Waterproofing

E] PCA Signage. |:| Steel Placement |:| Stormwater

I::I Sediment Controls D Floor Framing / Slab I:] Pool Fence

D Tree Protection Measures " Wall Framing I:] Final Inspection

I:_I Building Commencement Roof Framing ’ ,Phofographlc record
D Other (specify)

'An inspection of =47 C g an has been carried out

and has been found to be in complance with the plans and specifications as approved in that
Construction Certificate/Complying Development Certificate

[:I Complete the work defarled hereunder
l:___l Complete the work detalled hereunder and contact the Principal Certifying Authority o arrange a

re-inspection NB A re-inspection fee of $ will be charged, which 1s payable PRIOR TO
THE RE-INSPECTION BEING CARRIED OUT

o 0L s - 7
- s . P Iy
AN Vs e AT FEa Loy ¢
e
. y
7
- B e i
i Td ’/"f‘» N A o<
. .\.,f ; & e d _vli £ - ~ - % MR
Signed . : Accreditation No Date R

Accredited Building Surveyor

Surte 13/90 Mona Vale Road Mena Vale NSW 2103 PO Box 326 Mona Vale NSW 1660 ph 9999 0003 fax 9979 1555
Ematt  mfo@msightcert comau web www insightbuildingcertifiers comau  ABN 54 115 090 456




CMS Surveyors Pty Limited

3

ABN 79096 240 201 - 1
LAND SURVEYING, PLANNING & DEVELOPMENT CONSULTANTS SURVEYORS
Mr Lance Horton
Cutting Edge Building QOur Ref 6614
4 Yachtsmans Paradise Date 22 April 2010
NEWPORT NSW 2106 Page 1 of 2

Dear Mr Horton
Re Bwlding Comphance Survey
Property 4 Yachtsmans Paradise, Newport.

In accordance with your nstructions we have made a survey of the land comprised m Foleo Identifier 28/233779 being
Lot 28 in Deposited Plan 233779 in the Local Government Area of Pittwater, Parish of Narrabeen, County of Cumberland
having a frontage to Yachtsmans Paradise, and 1s shown edged red on the attached sketch

The survey 1s for Bulldmg Comphiance purposes This report must not be used for any other matter, purpose or
construction set out The date of the survey was 6 April 2010 and this report 1s based upon Folio Identifier search 1ssued
by the LPI NSW, dated 29 March 2010

We have attended site and located the newly constructed one and two storey cement rendered and timber clad residence
roofed in metal The property 1s known as number 4 Yachtsmans Paradise, Newport And 1n my opinion

The position of the butlding mam walls 1n relation to the boundaries of the subject land 1s shown on the attached sketch
Ground floor and Ridge roof height reduced Levels as surveyed are shown on the accompanyng sketch

Our search idicates that

(1) The subject land 1s affected by an Easement to Dramm Water 1 83 metres wide, vide DP 233779, shown on the
attached sketch

(2) The subject land 1s benefitted by a Right of Carriageway Vide DP 233778 (not investigated)

(3) The subject land 1s benefitted by an Easement to Drain Water Vide DP 233779 (not mvestigated}

(4) The subject land 1s benefitted by an Easement to Dram Water Vide DP 233778 (not mvestigated}

(5) The subject land s benefitted by an Easement for Services Vide DP 233471 (not investigated)

It should be noted that no attempt has been made to locate boundary fencing on or adjacent to boundaries or other existing
structures located on or adjacent to the subject land

Title dumensions are indicated on the skefch

This report has been prepared for the exclusive use Lance Horton only No habihity for loss howsoever arising can be
accepted from other persons seeking to rely upon the information contained heren

Yours faithfully,
CMS Surveyors Pty Limited

Stephen R Emery
Registered Land Surveyor

HEAD OFFICE Incorporating GUNDAGA
%%”2‘4 1/32 Campbell Avenue, DEE WHY NSW 2099 A C GILBERT & Co 210 Shendan Street GUNDAGAI NSW 2722
i PO Box 463 DEE WHY NSW 2099 PO Box 265 PO Box 32 GUNDAGAI NSW 2722
Ph 0299714802 Fax 029971 4822 ROSEVILLE NSW 2069 Ph 02 6944 2043 Fax 026944 2883

consue fmvevors Fmail nfa@rmesirvevnee cnm M Ph 017 Q414 A174 Fav N2 QA1A RNAN  Fmal a nAsaa Nem e on  romoa
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